



## RESOLUTION NO. //

## A RESOLUTION appointing SCOTT CALHOUN of the law firm of Fulton & Calhcun as Counsel of the Port of Seattle.

Be it resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle:

That Scott Calhoun of the law firm of Fulton & Calhoun, be, and he is, hereby appointed Counsel of the Port of Seattle, whose services shall date from the lst day of November, 1911, and continue subject to the pleasure of the Port Commission.

Passed the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle on the <u>2</u> day of November, 1911, and signed by its proper officers in authentication of its passage this <u>2</u> day of November, 1911.

1211111111 ttime

rresident of the fort commission.

Attest: Judges

Secretary of the fort contrassion.